
A. 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS 

CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION 

Due Date: August 17, 2022 

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 
Name of Reporting Entity: 

100 North Broadway, Suite 950 
Address: 

City, State and Zip Code: 
Wichita, KS 67202-2216 

RECEIVED 

SEP 21 2022 

SCOTT SCHWAB 
SECRETARY OF STA "'E 

B. Summary (Activity through August 17, 2022) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .............................. . 

In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ...................................................... : .. .. 

Total Expenditures and Other Di'sbursements (Use Schedule C) ......... : ........... . 

$22,145.00 

$0.00 

$21,160.42 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that. the 

intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a-false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

09/13/2022 

·Date 

':11·~ A .OriJGY J 'WA-ff~ 
Signature oil.:::1 Completing Report 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 
(Name of Person) 

Katherine J. Bales 
10831 King Street, Overland Park, KS 66210 

Ashley Billam 
5601 Wornall Road, Kansas City, MO 64113 

Kathy Bussing 
12814 Cedar Street, Leawood, KS 66209 

Julia Craft 
500 North Market, w·ichita, KS 67202 

Margaret J. Disilvestro 
977 Cedar Brook Circle, Mulvane, KS 67110 

Stacy Ortega Engels 
15225 East Zimmerly Ct., Wichita, KS 67230 

Martha Hodgesmlth 
2820 Kensington Road, Lawrence, KS 66046 

Tina Huntington 
121 South Whittier Street, Wichita, KS 67207 

Paula Hurt 
16100 West 150th Street, Olathe, KS 66062 

Janice Karlin 
1223 Kanza Drive, Lawrence, KS 66049 

Melissa Maag 
Address Unknown 

Katie McClaflin 
6205 West 125th Street, Overland Park, KS 67209 

Janice Norlin 
608 East Republic, Salina, KS 67401 

Subtotal this page 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$2,000.00 

$500.00 

$600.00 

$800.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$150.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$7,100.00 

Page _1 _ of 3.00 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 
(Name of Person) 

Contributor Name 
Complete Address of Contributor 

Stacey Blakeman 
450 Jasu Drive, Lawrence, KS 66046 

Linda Parks 
3934 North Sweet Bay, Wichita, KS 67226 

Rachael K. Pirner 
7601 Walters Circle, Valley Center, KS 67147 

Cathleen Reeder 
2032 New Hampshire Street, Lawrence, KS 66046 

Kelly Rundell 
4111 North Plum Tree Street, Wichita, KS 67226 

Mildred F. Schroeder 
1434 Givens Road, Manhattan, KS 66502 

Karina Shreefer 
5820 Knox Street, Meriam, KS 66203 

Diane Sorensen 
510 West 24th Street, North Newton, KS 67117 

Gina Spade 
1118 Rankin Drive, Lawrence, KS 66049 

Mary Stephenson 
P.O. Box 354, Paola, KS 66071 

Dell Swearer 
2901 Westminster Drive, Hutchinson, KS 67502 

Samantha Sweley 
2425 Reeves Ave., Dodge City, KS 67801 

Gabrielle Thompson 
1009 Karla Lane, Manhattan, KS 66052 

Subtotal this page 

C~ri.tribµtfon 
•·: Amount' . 

$250.00 

$3',700.00 

$4,500.00 

$350.00 

$1,000.00 

$450.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$1,000.00 

$550.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$12,850.00 

Page _2 _ of 3.00 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 
(Name of Person) 

Contributor Name 
Complete Address of Contril,utor 

Gaye Tibbets 
46 Pennington Road, Hutchinson, KS 67502 

Susan Whitfield Harding 
P.O. Box 363, Lindsborg, KS 67456 

Molly Wood 
900 Massachusette, Suire 500, Lawrence, KS 66044 

Carol Ebel 
Address Unknown 

Nancy Morales Gonzalez 
133 South Tremont Street, Kansas City, KS 66101 

Annette Gurney 
6669 North 127th Street East, Wichita, KS 67230 

Judy Anne Somers 
4 SW Westboro Place, Topeka, KS 66604 

Subtotal this page 

Contribut16n 
Arnoun.i' 

$500.00 

$600.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$2,100.00 

Page_3 _ of 3.00 



Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 

(Name of Person) 

Contributor Name 
Complete Address of Contnbutor 

SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Contributions for period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Total Contributions This Period (to line 1.of Summary) 

; ... 
·• •• -;· 1 '' 

Con,t#bu~o.n_:'. . 
. A.mount· : · 

$0.00 

$22,050.00 

$95.00 

$22,145.00 

Page _1_ of_1_ 



SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom 

(Name of Person) 

Name of Payee 
Complete Address of Payee 

Kansans for Constitutional Freedom 
4401 W 109th St., Ste 200, Overland Park, KS 66211 

Printing Plus 
15 East 6th St., Emporia, KS 66801 

YWCA of Northeast Kansas 
225 SW 12th Street, Topeka, KS 66612 

Subtotal this page 

· Total Itemized Expenditures for Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures ($50 or less) 

Purp6sf'o£ 
Exp~nditure 

Unrestricted donations for KCF's 
efforts on constitutional amend. 

500 yard signs (Vote No) 

Sponsorship of two events on 
reproductive rights in July 2022 

Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Summary) 

$19,200.00 

$1,705.62 

$200.00 

$21,105.62 

$21,105.62 

$24.80 

$21,130.42 

Page _1 _ of_1_ 


