### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION

Due Date: August 17, 2022

### RECEIVED

SEP 21 2022

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

## FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

<b>A.</b>	Name of Reporting Entity:	Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom adway, Suite 950	
	City, State and Zip Code:	Wichita, KS 67202-2216	
3,	Summary (Activity through		\$22,145.00
		d Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$0.00
		(Use Schedule B)d Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$21,160,42
•	by me and to the best of my	ncluding any accompanying schedules and statement knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete s document or intentionally filing a false document	te. I understand that th
	00/43/2022	Panel A Odo - KINAF	FTDOONUOOD
	09/13/2022	I WINY 11. CHEW ! DWILL	I WOW CONTROL

### CONTRIBUTIONS

### Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom

Contributor Name Complete Address of Centributor	Contribution Amount
Katherine J. Bales 10831 King Street, Overland Park, KS 66210	\$1,000.00
Ashley Billam 5601 Wornall Road, Kansas City, MO 64113	\$500.00
Kathy Bussing 12814 Cedar Street, Leawood, KS 66209	\$2,000.00
Julia Craft 500 North Market, Wichita, KS 67202	\$500.00
Margaret J. Disilvestro 977 Cedar Brook Circle, Mulvane, KS 67110	\$600.00
Stacy Ortega Engels 15225 East Zimmerly Ct., Wichita, KS 67230	\$800.00
Martha Hodgesmith 2820 Kensington Road, Lawrence, KS 66046	\$250.00
Tina Huntington 121 South Whittier Street, Wichita, KS 67207	\$100.00
Paula Hurt 16100 West 150th Street, Olathe, KS 66062	\$100.00
Janice Karlin 1223 Kanza Drive, Lawrence, KS 66049	\$500.00
Melissa Maag Address Unknown	\$150.00
Katie McClaflin 6205 West 125th Street, Overland Park, KS 67209	\$500.00
Janice Norlin 608 East Republic, Salina, KS 67401	\$100.00
Subtotal this page	\$7,100.00

### CONTRIBUTIONS

### Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom

Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor	Contribution Amount
Stacey Blakeman 450 Jasu Drive, Lawrence, KS 66046	\$250.00
Linda Parks 3934 North Sweet Bay, Wichita, KS 67226	\$3,700.00
Rachael K. Pirner 7601 Walters Circle, Valley Center, KS 67147	\$4,500.00
Cathleen Reeder 2032 New Hampshire Street, Lawrence, KS 66046	\$350.00
Kelly Rundell 4111 North Plum Tree Street, Wichita, KS 67226	\$1,000.00
Mildred F. Schroeder 1434 Givens Road, Manhattan, KS 66502	\$450.00
Karina Shreefer 5820 Knox Street, Meriam, KS 66203	\$250.00
Diane Sorensen 510 West 24th Street, North Newton, KS 67117	\$100.00
Gina Spade 1118 Rankin Drive, Lawrence, KS 66049	\$1,000.00
Mary Stephenson P.O. Box 354, Paola, KS 66071	\$550.00
Dell Swearer 2901 Westminster Drive, Hutchinson, KS 67502	\$100.00
Samantha Sweley 2425 Reeves Ave., Dodge City, KS 67801	\$100.00
Gabrielle Thompson 1009 Karla Lane, Manhattan, KS 66052	\$500.00
Subtotal this page	\$12,850.00

### CONTRIBUTIONS

### Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom

Contributor Name	Contribution
Complete Address of Contributor	Amount
	1
Gaye Tibbets 46 Pennington Road, Hutchinson, KS 67502	\$500.00
Susan Whitfield Harding P.O. Box 363, Lindsborg, KS 67456	\$600.00
Molly Wood 900 Massachusette, Suire 500, Lawrence, KS 66044	\$100.00
Carol Ebel Address Unknown	\$100.00
Nancy Morales Gonzalez 133 South Tremont Street, Kansas City, KS 66101	\$200.00
Annette Gurney 6669 North 127th Street East, Wichita, KS 67230	\$500.00
Judy Anne Somers 4 SW Westboro Place, Topeka, KS 66604	\$100.00
Subtotal this page	\$2,100.00

### **CONTRIBUTIONS**

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom (Name of Person) Contribution Contributor Name Amount Complete Address of Contributor Subtotal this page \$0.00

Total Itemized Contributions for period	\$22,050.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$95.00
Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Summary)	\$22,145.00

### **SCHEDULE C**

### **EXPENDITURES**

Kansas Women Attorneys For Freedom

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
Kansans for Constitutional Freedom 4401 W 109th St., Ste 200, Overland Park, KS 66211	Unrestricted donations for KCF's efforts on constitutional amend.	\$19,200.00
Printing Plus 15 East 6th St., Emporia, KS 66801	500 yard signs (Vote No)  Sponsorship of two events on reproductive rights in July 2022	\$1,705.62 \$200.00
YWCA of Northeast Kansas 225 SW 12th Street, Topeka, KS 66612		
	·	
Subtotal this page		\$21,105.62
Total Itemized Expenditures for Period		\$21,105.62
Total Unitemized Expenditures (\$50 or less)	\$24.80	
Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Summa	\$21,130.42	